FORM PTO-159/ (Modified)

OMB No 0651-0€11 (exp 4/94)
Copyright 1994-9 LegalStar
P08/REV02

Tab settings ◆ ◆ ◆

05-22-2000

RE



101362950

ocket No.: P833

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Steve Islava	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Steve Islava	Name: STI Medical		
	Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	20°C		
	9 0 20		
3. Nature of conveyance:	4-24 D		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1736 Bonaire		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
Other	City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP 92660		
Execution Date March 8, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: 5/11/00		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/569694 Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Daniel L. Dawes	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:			
	credited or debited to deposit account		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Myers, Dawes & Andras	8		
650 Town Center Drive, Suite 650	8. Deposit account number: (8 '		
	01-1960 \$		
City: Costa Mesa State: CA ZIP: 92626			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	8		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Daniel L. Dawes	me / Lanes \$/14/00		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and document:		

PATENT

REEL: 010793 FRAME: 0316

ASSIGNMENT

UC Case No. 98-525-1

RECORDED: 05/11/2000

For go	ood and valuable considerat	ion, the receipt of w	ich is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOF	R(S),
1	Steve Islava		2.	
3			4.	
admir legal	nistrative offices located at 1 representatives of the ASS essions and in all foreign course.	736 Bonaire, Newpo IGNEE all of its rig	STI Medical, a California Corporation, hert Beach, California 92660, and the succent, title and interest for the United State and all improvements which are disclose	essors, assigns and s and its territorial
	In	flatable Splint and	Method of Using the Same	
and w	hich is found in			
(a)	U.S. provisional applic	ation filed herewith	and listing the above named persons as i	nventors
(b)	X U.S. patent application	n filed herewith and	isting the above named persons as inven	tors
(c)	U.S. application serial	no	filed on	
(d)	U.S. Patent No.:		, issued	
ASSIGNATION ASSIGN	GNOR(S) hereby covenants ered into which would conflict and documents relating to satisfie to ASSIGNOR and who and will promptly execut ments or affidavits required said Letters Patent and sait ses thereof. An attorney of his assignment the filing date	that no assignment of with this assignment that the ASSIGNEE aid invention and sa ill testify as to the te and deliver to A to apply for, obtained equivalents there record is authorized and serial number	will, upon its request, be provided promp d Letters Patent and legal equivalents as same in any interference, litigation, or p SSIGNEE or its legal representative at maintain, issue or enforce said applica of which may be necessary or desirable and requested by the execution of this a of said application when officially known.	een or will be made tly with all pertinent may be known and proceeding relating ny and all papers, tion, said invention le to carry out the assignment to insert
the U	nited States and any reissue	the Commissioner or extension thereo	of Patents and Trademarks to issue sain for the ASSIGNEE, STI Medical.	d Letters Patent of
execu	ited this		Signature of Inventor(s)	
_{	day of MANCH	, 20 <i>00</i>	Steve Islava	
	day of	, 20		
	day of	, 20		
	day of	20		

PATENT REEL: 010793 FRAME: 0317